TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM320236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Excelsior Radio Networks, LLC		09/30/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westwood One, Inc.	
Street Address:	3280 Peachtree Road N.W.	
Internal Address:	Suite 2300	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85549250	#ALLIN
Serial Number:	75211850	ADNEXT
Serial Number:	85505701	AUDIO ARCHITECTURE
Serial Number:	74334366	CD COUNTRY
Serial Number:	76578541	COUNTRY KICKERS
Serial Number:	85549235	DOWNHOME
Serial Number:	85476761	GO RADIO
Serial Number:	85544711	GO RADIO
Serial Number:	74176997	GOLDDISC
Serial Number:	74177000	GOLDDISC COMPACT DIGITAL AUDIO
Serial Number:	86282214	GOOD TIME OLDIES
Serial Number:	86282227	GOOD TIME OLDIES
Serial Number:	76559990	GOSPEL TRAXX
Serial Number:	75138077	HITDISC
Serial Number:	85505696	IMAGIO
Serial Number:	75275224	IMAGIO
Serial Number:	85549223	INDIGO
	•	TRADEMARK

900304328

REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0105

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85549244	M META
Serial Number:	78601053	RADIO VOODOO
Serial Number:	76032256	RICK JACKSON'S COUNTRY HALL OF FAME
Serial Number:	78685342	SAM SIMPLY ABOUT MUSIC
Serial Number:	76511903	STORQ
Serial Number:	76578538	THE DAILY BULLSHEET
Serial Number:	77923867	TM STUDIOS
Serial Number:	76578539	X PREP GOLD
Serial Number:	76578540	XPREP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122261995

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-226-7945

Email: trademarks@yeellp.com **Correspondent Name:** Heather L. Heft, Esq.

Address Line 1: 161 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 1201

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1892-MERGER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Derek Morales, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/DM/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Certificate of Merger - Excelsior Radio Networks, LLC to Westwood One, Inc#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Excelsior Radio Networks, LLC to Westwood One, Inc#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Excelsior Radio Networks, LLC to Westwood One, Inc#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Excelsior Radio Networks, LLC to Westwood One, Inc#page4.tif source=Certificate of Merger - Excelsior Radio Networks, LLC to Westwood One, Inc#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0106 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EXCELSIOR RADIO NETWORKS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"VERGE MEDIA COMPANIES, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"VERGE MEDIA GROUP HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
"VERGE MEDIA, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"VERGE MEDIA INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"VERGE MEDIA SOLUTIONS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "WESTWOOD ONE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"WESTWOOD ONE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 7:35

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

2064825 8100M

141241596

AUTHENTY CATION: 1751000

DATE: 10-02-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0107

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



PAGE 2

The First State

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2064825 8100M

141241596

DATE: 10-02-14

AUTHENTICATION: 1751000

TRADEMARK REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0108

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:35 PM 09/30/2014 FILED 07:35 PM 09/30/2014 SRV 141241596 - 2064825 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
VERGE MEDIA COMPANIES, LLC
VERGE MEDIA GROUP HOLDINGS, INC.
VERGE MEDIA INTERMEDIATE HOLDINGS, INC.
VERGE MEDIA, INC.
VERGE MEDIA SOLUTIONS, LLC
EXCELSIOR RADIO NETWORKS, LLC,
WITH AND INTO
WESTWOOD ONE, INC.

Under Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Pursuant to Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), and Section 209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act ("DLLCA"), Westwood One, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), in connection with the merger of Verge Media Companies, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, Verge Media Group Holdings, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, Verge Media Intermediate Holdings, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, Verge Media Solutions, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, and Excelsior Radio Networks, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with and into the Company (the "Merger"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of the Constituent Companies to the Merger (the "Constituent Companies") are as follows:

Name State of Incorporation

Westwood One, Inc. Delaware

Verge Media Companies, LLC Delaware

Verge Media Group Holdings, Inc. Delaware

Verge Media Intermediate Holdings, Inc. Delaware

Verge Media, Inc. Delaware

Verge Media Solutions, LLC Delaware

Excelsior Radio Networks, LLC Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated September 30, 2014, by and among, the Constituent Companies (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by

TRADEMARK REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0109 each of the Constituent Companies in accordance with Sections 141(f), 228 and 264 of the DGCL and Sections 209, 302(d) and 404(d) of the DLLCA.

THIRD: The Company shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger. The name of the surviving corporation is "Westwood One, Inc." (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: Upon the effectiveness of the Merger, the certificate of incorporation of the Company in effect immediately prior to the Merger shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The Merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on September 30, 2014, upon the filing of a Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware pursuant to the applicable provisions of the DGCL.

SIXTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation located at 3280 Peachtree Road N.W., Suite 2300, Atlanta, Georgia 30305.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of the Constituent Companies.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0110

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name this 30th day of September, 2014.

WESTWOOD ONE, INC.

By:

Name: Lewis W. Dickey, Jr.

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0111

RECORDED: 10/16/2014